

54 Snow Street • PO Box 465 • Sugar Grove, IL 60554

ANNUAL TOWN MEETING NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN

To the legal voters, residents of the **Town of Sugar Grove** in the County of **Kane** and State of **Illinois**, that the **Annual Town Meeting** of said Town will take place on

Tuesday, April 11, 2017

as required by 60 ILCS 1/30-10

at the hour of 7:00 o'clock PM at the Sugar Grove Township

54 Snow Street, Sugar Grove, IL 60554

for the transaction of the miscellaneous business of the said town; and after a Moderator having been elected, will proceed to hear and consider reports of officers, and decide on such measures as may, in pursuance of law, come before the meeting; and especially to consider and decide the following:

- I. Call to Order
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Introduction of Elected Officials
- IV. Elect Moderator & Set Moderator's Salary
- V. Approval of April 12, 2016 Minutes
- VI. Approval of 2016-17 Financial Reports Town Clerk
- VII. Community Building Report Jerry Murphy
- VIII. Highway Department Report Greg Huggins
- IX. Assessor Report Laura Ross
- X. Supervisor Report Tom Rowe
- XI. Consideration & Potential Approval of Bliss House Lease
- XII. Public Comments from SG Township Registered Voters (limit 3 minutes)
- XIII. Set Date of 2018 Town Meeting
- XIV. Adjourn

Dated: March 7, 2017

Phil Silagi

Town Clerk